Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA	110.5			
Tab settings	* * * *			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Henry Schein, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HSI Service Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: 220 Continental Drive; #115 City: Newark State: DE Zip: 19713-4309 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 02/20/2002	Limited Partnership			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): See attached. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached.			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: HSI Service Corp. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 220 Continental Drive; # 115	8. Deposit account number: 501421			
City: Newark State: DE Zip:19713-4309				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Name of Person Signing	March 25, 2002 gnature or sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

-2002 MON 02:24 PM HSI SERVICE CORP 3023693814 P. 03

Continuation of Assignment from Henry Schein, Inc. to HSI Service Corp.

Serial Nos.:	Registration Nos.:
76/276,625	1,695,749
75/377,383	1,695,750
76/283,773	1,782,527
	1,804,086
	1,855,412
	2,065,518
	2,069,150
	2,082,265
	2,090,717
	2,092,956
	2,120,134
	2,138,961
	2,193,775
	2,281,806
	2,509,748

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HENRY SCHEIN, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of

business at 135 Duryea Road, Melville, New York 11747, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"),

did on June 13, 1997, pursuant to the License and Distribution Agreements between the parties and

in consideration of the rights granted therein assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the

trademark registrations and applications set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed

hereto and made a part thereof, (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"), including the

entire business or portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain, together with the goodwill

of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS to HSI SERVICE CORP., a Delaware

corporation, having a principal place of business at 220 Continental Drive - Suite 115, Newark,

Delaware 19713 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, the parties desire to formalize and reaffirm said assignment and record same

in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR ratifies and reaffirms nunc pro tunc the said assignment to ASSIGNEE of the

TRADEMARKS, the entire business or portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain, and

the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR, does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement

of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representative;

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record said assignment so as to show ownership of the TRADEMARKS in HSI SERVICE CORP., the Assignee; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS and registrations herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this $\frac{20^{+h}}{}$ day of $\frac{\text{February}}{}$, 2002.

HENRY SCHEIN, INC.

Name: Michael J. Title: VIII France

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
ACCLEAN	2,090,717	August 26, 1997
AVIMARK	2,509,748	November 20, 2001
BLU-BITE	2,120,134	December 9, 1997
CEHP & DESIGN	2,281,806	September 28, 1999
EASY MEDICAL	1,782,527	July 20, 1993
IONOSPHERE	1,695,749	June 23, 1992
LAB REPAIR & DESIGN	2,193,775	October 6, 1998
NETGAIN	2,082,265	July 22, 1997
PERI-MIX	2,065,518	May 27, 1997
PRECISION-TORQUE	1,855,412	September 20, 1994
PROVIDERS PLUS	2,069,150	June 10, 1997
STRATOSPHERE	1,695,750	June 23, 1992
TOOTH DESIGN	2,138,961	February 24, 1998
TROPOSPHERE	1,804,086	November 16, 1993
UNIVERSAL FOOTCARE PRODUCTS	2,092,956	September 2, 1997

APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILED
DEHP DE HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS DEDICATED		
TO EXCELLENCE & DES	76/276,625	June 26, 2001
NATURAL ELEGANCE	75/377,383	October 22, 1997
PRECISION-TORQUE	76/283,773	July 11, 2001

HSI SERVICE CORP. FAX

The statements upon and any documents included with this facsimile transmittal sheet contain information that is *confidential*, *privileged* and exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. This information is intended to be for the exclusive use of the named addressee. If you are not the addressee, note that any disclosure, copying distribution or use of the contents of this transmittal is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately at +1(302) 369-3709 so that we may arrange for the retrieval of the original documents from you.

To:

Assignment Branch - Trademarks

Fax #:

(703) 306-5995

Subject:

HSI Service Corp.

Date:

03/25/2002 2:13 PM

Pages:

7

Please record the attached registrations and applications from Henry Schein, Inc. to HSI Service Corp.

Thank you,

Marilyn A. Amento

From the desk of...

Marilyn A. Amento Trademark Paralegal Consultant HSI Service Corp. 220 Continental Drive; Suite 115 Newark, DE 19713-3362

> (302) 369-3709 Fax: (302) 369-3814

TRADEMARK REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 03/25/2002